or New Zealand on the Record Date – see the Retail Offer Booklet for further details on eligibility once available

29

Funding Plan

29

Source of funds AUD$ million

Placement 2.7

ANREO 9.3

New AJQ notes 20.0

Total 32.0

Use of funds AUD$ million

Existing Debt repayment
• Secured Notes reduced to $12.5m
• MOG Notes reduced to $0m (through conversion to shares and New AJQ notes)

24.6

Surat Basin production enhancement & optimisation and exploration 4.4

Corporate, Technical Operating costs 3.0

Total 32.0

30

Pro forma capitalization and shareholdings

30* New Armour note terms: 3 year maturity, 10% coupon, 0.6c conversion, secured once FIIG security released

Capitalisation1 Existing Post-offer
Shares (Ordinary) 2,331,998,158 5,327,360,336

Offer Price 0.006 0.004

Current Market Cap $ 14.0 m $ 9.3 m
New equity raised - $ 12.0 m

Post-offer Market Cap $ 21.3 m
Unsecured Notes $ 18.6 m -

Senior Secured Notes $ 18.6 m $ 12.5 m

New Notes - $ 20.0 m

Cash on hand ($ 1.1 m) ($ 7.7 m)

Enterprise valuation $ 50.0 m $ 46.1 m

Shareholder summary1 Existing % Post-Offer %
DGR 16.1% 19.9%

Tenstar 6.6% 15%

BCP and affiliates 1.2% 5%

Other existing s/holders 76.2% 60%

Total 100.0% 100.0%

31

Summary pro-forma balance sheet

31

($’000) Current Impact of equity raising Pro-forma

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,065 6,670 7,735

Other Current Assets 8,553 - 8,553

Total Current Assets 9,618 6,670 16,288

Total Non-Current Assets 95,251 - 95,251

Total Assets 104,869 6,670 111,539

Secured Notes 18,560 (6,000) 12,560
MOG Notes 18,580 (18,580) -

Total Current Liabilities 51,632 (24,580) 27,052

Armour Notes* - 19,266 19,266

Total Non-Current Liabilities 7,446 19,266 26,712

Total Liabilities 59,078 (5,314) 53,764

Equity 45,791 11,984 57,775

* New Armour note terms: 3 year maturity, 10% coupon, 0.6c conversion, secured once FIIG security released

32

Event 2023

Trading halt and announcement of the Entitlement offer Thursday, 23 March

Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer Thursday, 23 – Friday, 24 March

Announcement of the results of the Placement Institutional Entitlement offer Monday, 27 March

Trading halt lifted and Shares recommence trading Monday, 27 March

Entitlement Offer Record Date (7pm AEST) Monday, 27 March

Retail Entitlement offer opens (9am AEST) and retail booklet dispatched Wednesday, 29 March

Settlement of the Institutional Entitlement Offer Wednesday, 29 March